RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Northern Nevada Title Company

When Recorded Mail Document To: D. Davy Jones 949 Heavenly View Court Gardnerville, NV 89460

Escrow No.: 1099467-WD

Title No.:

APN: 1220-17-501-031

DOC # 819056

02/27/2013 12:54PM Deputy: SG
 OFFICIAL RECORD
 Requested By:
Northern Nevada Title CC
 Douglas County - NV
 Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 2 Fee: \$18.00
BK-213 PG-7533 RPTT: 0.00



SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE

WHEREAS, **D. Davy Jones** was the original Trustor, North American Title Company, the original Trustee, and Ronald S. Williams and Jacqueline H. Williams, Trustees of the Ronald S. Williams and Jacqueline H. Williams Revocable Trust dated November 5, 2003, the Beneficiary,

under that certain Deed of Trust dated June 25, 2012 and recorded as **Document No.** 804629 on June 25, 2012 in **Book** 612, **Page** 5536, Official Records of the **Douglas County**, State of **Nevada**, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned Beneficiary desires to substitute a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in place and instead of North American Title Company.

now therefore, the undersigned hereby substitutes Ronald S. Williams and Jacqueline H. Williams, Trustees of the Ronald S. Williams and Jacqueline H. Williams Revocable Trust dated November 5, 2003 as Trustee under said Deed of Trust and as the substituted Trustee does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the Estate now held thereunder.

	DATED: Jon. 11, 2013	
d	STATE OF	Beneficiary and Substituted Trustee:
	COLINEA OF	The Ronald S. Williams and Jacqueline
j	COUNTY OF	H. Williams Revocable Trust dated
	On personally appeared before me, a	November 5, 2003
	Notary Public, Ronald S. Williams and Jacqueline	By: / / //s/fax:
	H. Williams	Ronald S. Williams, Trustee
		/- H/\\\.
	who acknowledged thathe executed the above	By: Jacquelue Williams
	instrument.	Acqueline H. Williams, Trustee
١		
	Signature	
	(Notary Public)	

BK 213 PG-7534 819056 Page: 2 of 2 02/27/2013

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

######################################	VOLVOTARA VOLVO VO	CIVIL CODE
State of California)	\wedge
	}	()
County of EL DIRADO	J	\ \
On ANNAL 1.20/3 before me,	JOHNN TILLSON, NOTARY	pushe
On January 11.2013 before me, personally appeared Roule S. w.	Here Insert Name and Title of the	Officer / //////
personally appeared 130 1/100 2.101	Name(s) of Signer(s)	- 11·WHIWHA
	who proved to me on the	basis of satisfactor
	evidence to be the person(s)	whose name(s) is/ard
	subscribed to the within instrun to me that he/she/they ex	
	his/her/their authorized capa	
	his/her/their signature(s) or	the instrument the
JOANN TILLSON	person(s), or the entity upor person(s) acted, executed the	
Commission # 1909603 Notary Public - California		
El Dorado County	I certify under PENALTY OF	
My Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2014	laws of the State of Californ paragraph is true and correct.	
	WITNESS my hand and offici	al seal.
/ /	Signature: An Till	_
Place Notary Seal Above		of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by		vina on the document
and could prevent fraudulent remov	al and reattachment of this form to another	document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Substitution	A Muster AW - WILLIAM	11/210 15CE
Document Date: JANKery 11 2013		Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of	ayes.
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title	
Individual RIGHT THUM OF SIGN	IER	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
□ Partner - □ Limited □ General Top of thum		eneral Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee	☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator	
□ Other:	☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	